O
bs
ol
es
ce
nc
e
N

• Supports double density DVD
August 2006
Ordering Information
ZL40511LDE 24 Pin QFN Tubes, Bake & Drypack
ZL40511LDF 24 Pin QFN Tape & Reel
ZL40511LDG 24 Pin QFN Trays, Bake & Drypack
ZL40515LDE 24 Pin QFN Tubes, Bake & Drypack
ZL40515LDF 24 Pin QFN Tape & Reel
ZL40515LDG 24 Pin QFN Trays, Bake & Drypack
-40°C to +85°C
ZL40511/15
 Dual Output DVD and CD
4 Channel Laser Diode Drivers
Data Sheet
Figure 1 - Functional Block Diagram
15
16
139
8
4
22
21
17
GND_IN
GND
GND
GND
INR
IN2
IN3
OSCEN
RFA SELA
OUTA
OUTB
GND
19 PWR_UP
3
2
1
24
/EN2
GND
/EN3
20
22
GND
IN4
6
5
N/C
/EN4
14 VCC_B
18 VCC_A
10
RFB
11
RSA
12
RSB
VCC_IN 7
N/C
ZL40511/15 Data Sheet
2
Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Figure 2 - Pinout of 4x4 mm 24 pin QFN (top view)
Description